PETKIT Network Technology (Shanghai) Co., Ltd. US Agent for Service of Process LETTER OF ATTESTATION

TO:

Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046 USA

Date: 07/26/2023

Ref: Attestation Statement Part 2.911(d)(7) Filing

Applicant:

Company name: PETKIT Network Technology (Shanghai) Co., Ltd.

Grantee code: 2A72N FRN: 0032692683 Contact Name: TingHe

Address: Room 4139, Building 2, 588 Zixing Road, Minhang District, Shanghai

Telephone No: +86 13916991059

Email: ting.he@petkit.com

PETKIT Network Technology (Shanghai) Co., Ltd. certifies that, as of the dates of this application, Americas Compliance Consulting LLC dba iCertifi "iCertifi" is our designated U.S. agent for service of process for the above referenced FCC ID. PETKIT Network Technology (Shanghai) Co., Ltd. accepts to maintain an agent for no less than one year after the grantee has terminated all marketing and importation or the conclusion of any commission-related proceeding involving the equipment. The Applicant is aware of and agrees to comply with the requirements outlined in the FCC Equipment Authorization Program, Report and Order FCC 22-84, and clause § 2.911.

iCertifi accepts, as of the date of the filing of the application, the obligation of the designated U.S. agent for service process for the above referenced FCC ID. The US Agent for Service of Process is aware of and agrees to comply with the requirements outlined in the FCC Equipment Authorization Program, Report and Order FCC 22-84, and clause § 2.911.

Designated U.S. Agent Information:

Name: Americas Compliance consulting, LLC dba iCertifi

FCC FRN: **0033399411**

Address: 1001 SW Disk Drive, Suite 250, Bend, Oregon 97702

Contact Person: Paul Preston

Tel: 866-885-4575

Email: fccagent@icertifi.com

Sincerely,

PETKIT Network Technology (Shanghai) Co.,	Americas Compliance Consulting LLC dba
Ltd.	iCertifi Comp
TingHe	Paul Preston
TingHe	SEAL 2011